
FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

631 SW 150TH STREET W, BURIEN, WA 98166

RETAIL FOR LEASE

KINECT @ BURIEN

LAURA MILLER
laura@gibraltarusa.com 
206.351.3573

TRACY CORNELL
tracyc@gibraltarusa.com 
206.948.0630

GIBRALTAR
INVESTMENT PROPERTY SOLUTIONS



KINECT @ BURIEN | 631 SW 150TH STREET W BURIEN, WA 98166

HIGHLIGHTS

•	 Available: ±2,123 - 8,909 SF

•	 Spaces can be demised

•	 Adjacent to USPS

•	 Excellent visibility to Burien Town Center

•	 Looking for the following Tenants: dog grooming, café/coffee shop, 
pilates/yoga, pizza Tenant
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 Kinect @ Burien   631 SW 150th Street  Burien, WA 98166  
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1. PROVIDE CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS AT PARKING SPACES HEAD ING INTO WALLS AND AT 
PARKING SPACES IN A DOWNSLOPE CONDITION AT FRONT OF  VEHICLE.

PARKING NOTES

SCALE  3/32" = 1'-0"
8'

32'0

(1:128)

16'

91.19'

GENERAL NOTES 

W
# WALL ASSEMBLY PER DRAWING G3.00 OR G3.01 

LEGEND & SYMBOLS

FLOOR ELEVATION POINT

4'

1'

ACCESSIBLE PARKING DESIGNATION

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

DENOTES EXTENT OF 2 -HOUR SHAFT

DENOTES EXTENT OF 2 -HOUR AREA SEPARATION WALL

SEE DETAILS G5.00

SEE DETAILS G6.00

RC -CHANNEL LOCATION (SEE A3.7 FOR TYPICAL LOCATIONS)

SHEAR WALL PLYWOOD LOCATION (SEE A3.60 FOR TYPICAL 
LOCATIONS. SEE A3.21 FOR HOLD DOWN LOCATIONS)

1. WALKING SURFACES THAT ARE PART OF MEANS OF EGRESS, 
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE & ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL   BE 
SLIP -RESISTANT. THAT INCLUDES EXIT STAIRS, RAMPS, ELEVAT ORS & 
WALKWAYS.  THE STATIC COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION SHOUL D BE AT 
LEAST 0.60.

2. ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 1 -HR. FIRE RATED UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED. FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL FOLLOW IBC S ECTION 
708.

3. NOT USED.

4. PROVIDE 20 -BC EXTINGUISHER IN ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL 
ROOMS.

5. 1 HOUR CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN UNITS, TYP.

6. FIRESTOP THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF ANY FIRE WALLS WIT H A 
FIRESTOP SYSTEM PER SECTION 714 IBC.

7. 1 HOUR CONSTRUCTION MINIMUM AT ALL CORRIDORS UNLESS  NOTED 
OTHERWISE.  SEE WALL W3 ON SHEET G3.00.

8. STAIR, TRASH CHUTE AND ELEVATORS WALLS (SHAFT ENCLO SURES 
IBC 713) TO BE 2 HOUR CONSTRUCTION.

ELECTRIC VEHICLE (EV) CHARGING STATION 
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NORTH

KEYNOTES
NO DESCRIPTION

147 BIKE RACK, TYP
307 TRENCH DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS COLUMN
314 PIPE BOLLARD
323 FIREPLACE
327 RECESSED WALK-OFF MAT
328 DOOR KING / CARD READER ACCESS AT ENTRY
330 CARD READER ACCESS
331 REMOTE FUEL STATION PER ELECTRICAL
366 CHARCOAL STAINED CONCRETE FLOOR
371 PAINTED WALKWAY CONNECTION TO BUILDING ENTRY POI NTS

375 ADJUST SLOPE OF CONCRETE IN THIS AREA TO PROVIDE A LANDING WITH MAXIMUM SLOPE
OF 2% TO MATCH ELEVATION AT INTERIOR SIDE OF DOOR

378 PROVIDE POWERED ADA DOOR OPENER - SEE ELECTRICAL  DRAWINGS
388 DUAL CHARGING STATION - PEDESTAL MOUNTED. SEE EL ECTRICAL DRAWINGS
389 SINGLE CHARGING STATION - WALL MOUNTED. SEE ELEC TRICAL DRAWINGS

851 BANG BAR - MAXIMUM CLEARANCE 8'-6" - MOUNT TO UNDER SIDE OF CANOPY ABOVE. SEE
3/A10.3A. INCLUDE SIGNAGE "CAUTION: PEDESTRIANS"

PARKING @ LEVEL 1:
  100 STANDARD STALLS (9 EV)
  6 COMPACT STALLS (2 EV) (BELOW REQ 20% PER BMC 19.20.100.6)
  5 ACCESSIBLE STALLS (1 EV)
  2 ACCESSIBLE VAN STALLS 
113 STALLS THIS LEVEL

*PER WAC 51 -50 - SECTION 427.2; 5% OF SPACES SHALL HAVE REQUIRED VEH ICLE CHARGING 
INFRASTRUCTURE. 
       14 ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING STALL PROVIDED BETWEEN LEVEL P1 AND LEVEL 1(ok)

TOTAL PARKING STALL COUNT: 234 (11 EV) STANDARD 
30 (2 EV) COMPACT
12 (1 EV) ADA 
2 ADA VAN
= 278 GARAGE PARKING STALL
4 OUTDOOR PARKING STALL

GRAND TOTAL : 282 PARKING STALL 

PER BMC 19.20.100(6) MAXIMUM REQ. COMPACT STALL NOT  TO EXCEED 20%, PROVIDED 9.3% 

No. Date Description
1 07/30/2021 Revision 1
2 08/16/2021 Revision 2
3 09/03/2021 Revision 3
5 09/28/2021 PERMIT REV. 03
6 10/06/2021 Revision 5
7 5/25/2022 Revision 6
8 6/7/2022 Revision 7
9 07/29/2022 Revision 8

± 2,123  8,909 SF PRIME RETAIL FOR LEASE
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No. Date Description

3/16" = 1'-0"1 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN - RETAIL AREA

RETAIL AREA:

RETAIL A: 2123.24 SF
RETAIL B: 2680.87 SF
RETAIL C: 2835.57 SF

FULL RETAIL AREA: 8909.28 SF
(INCLUDE RESTROOM & BACK CORRIDOR)

 Kinect @ Burien  631 SW 150th Street w Burien, WA 98166    
FLOOR PLANFLOOR PLAN

Tiffini Connell  |  Jonathan Willett  | Kara Farley (206) 283-5212 www.wccommercialrealty.com

DISCLAIMER:  The above information has been secured from sources believed to be reliable, however, no representations are made to its accuracy.  Prospective tenants or buyers should consult their professional advisors 
and conduct their own independent investigation. Site plan and configuration are subject to change. Properties are subject to change in price and/or availability without notice. West Coast Commercial Realty, LLC

RETAIL A:
2,123 SF

AVAILABLE

RETAIL A:
2,681 SF

AVAILABLE

RETAIL A:
2,835 SF

AVAILABLE
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KINECT @ BURIEN | 631 SW 150TH STREET W BURIEN, WA 98166

BURIEN
Adjacent to Burien Town Square, this new 
construction offers up to 8,909 continuous square 
feet of retail space. Local restaurants, boutique 
retail, and year-round activities, including a 
downtown Farmer’s Market and monthly art 
walks, bring high foot traffic and visibility to the 
immediate area. Join the vibrant and charming 
downtown Burien business community. 

DEMOGRAPHICS

TOTAL POPULATION 54,747

TOTAL EMPLOYEES 15,338

AVERAGE HH INCOME  $103,280

* 2024 DEMOGRAPHICS BASED ON A 2-MILE RADIUS

60
BIKE 

SCORE

93
WALK 
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This information has been obtained from sources believed reliable. No guarantee, warranty or representation, express or implied, is made 
as to the accuracy of the information contained herein, and same is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price, rental or other 
conditions withdrawal without notice, and to any special listing conditions, imposed by our principals. Any projections, opinions, assumptions 
or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of the property.

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

LAURA MILLER
laura@gibraltarusa.com 

206.351.3573

TRACY CORNELL
tracyc@gibraltarusa.com 

206.948.0630

GIBRALTAR
INVESTMENT PROPERTY SOLUTIONS


